Pre-Insulated and Uninsulated
Terminals and Connectors
Copper Crimp Lugs and Links
Termco Lugs and Terminals
Copper Lugs & HD Terminals
All Termco Heavy Duty Copper Tube Lugs & Sheet Terminals are made to the highest possible specifi cations
and are Electro Tinned fi nished. Only the highest grade Oxygen Free copper is used, with a conductivity of
99.9% by I.A.C.S. Standards.

-
23.1 21.2 38 40
- 7
G+H=42
92
TCLB 240-12 12 13 7 92
TCLB 300B 300 - 26 23.5 42 44.7 - 7.8 G+H=46 101 9
Copper Bell Mouth Lugs
Termco Lugs and Terminals
 5
Reducing Links
Part Code Conductor
Area mm2
Large End Dimensions Small End Dimensions Pack
QtyA B ID C ID
TCLRL16-6 16 - 6 55 27 5.5 28 3.7
100
TCLRL16-10 16 - 10 55 27 5.5 28 4.5
TCLRL25-6 25 - 6 56 27 7.2 29 3.7
50
TCLRL25-10 25 - 10 56 27 7.2 29 4.5
TCLRL25-16 25-16 56 28 7.2 29 5.5
TCLRL35-10 35 - 10 56 27 8.5 29 4.5
TCLRL35-16 35 - 16 56 28 8.5 29 5.5
TCLRL35-25 35 - 25 56 28 8.5 28 7.2
TCLRL50-16 50 - 16 58 28 9.5 30 5.5
75TCLRL50-25 50 - 25 58 28 9.5 30 7.2
TCLRL50-35 50 - 35 58 29 9.5 30 8.5
TCLRL70-25 70 - 25 58 28 11 30 7.2
25TCLRL70-35 70 - 35 58 29 11 30 8.5
TCLRL70-50 70 - 50 58 29 11 30 9.5
TCLRL95-35 95 - 35 75 29 13.5 46 8.5
40TCLRL95-50 95 - 50 75 29 13.5 46 9.5
TCLRL95-70 95 - 70 75 30 13.5 46 11
TCLRL120-50 120 - 50 75 29 15 46 9.5
20
TCLRL120-70 120 - 70 75 30 15 46 11
TCLRL120-95 120 - 95 88 44 15 44 13.5
TCLRL150-70 150 - 70 77 30 16.5 48 11
TCLRL150-95 150 - 95 90 44 16.5 46 13.5
TCLRL150-120 150 - 120 90 44 16.5 46 15
Reducing Links
Part Number
Dimensions mm Cable Size
mm2

Nylon
Insulated
Nylon Twin
Grip Insulated
Non
Insulated Stud Size d D Insulated Non
Insulated
No 1 (Red) Terminals
TVR 1-3 TVR 1-3TG TR 1-3 3 3.2 5.5 17.7 11.7
TR 1-3.7 3.5 3.7 5.5 17.7 11.7
TVR 1-4 TVR 1-4TG TR 1-4 4 4.3 6.6 20.6 14.6
TVR 1-4L TR 1-4L 4 4.3 8 22 16
TVR 1-5 TVR 1-5TG TR 1-5 5 5.3 8 22 16
TVR 1-6 TVR 1-6TG TR 1-6 6 6.4 11.6 27.8 21.8
TVR 1-8 TVR 1-8TG TR 1-8 8 8.4 11.6 27.8 21.8
TVR 1-10 TVR 1-10TG TR 1-10 10 10.5 13.6 31.7 25.7
TVR 1-12 TVR 1-12TG 12 13 19.2 36.6 30.6
No 2 (Blue) Terminals
TVR 2-3 TVR 2-3TG TR 2-3 3 3.2 6.4 18.5 12.5
TVR 2-3L TR 2-3L 3 3.2 8.5 22 16.8
TVR 2-3.7 TR 2-3.7 3.5 3.7 6.6 20.5 14.5
TVR 2-4 TVR 2-4TG TR 2-4 4 4.3 6.6 20.5 14.5
TVR 2-5 TVR 2-5TG TR 2-5 5 5.3 8.5 23 17
TVR 2-6 TVR 2-6TG 6 6.4 12 28 22
TVR 2-8 TVR 2-8TG 8 8.4 12 28 22
TVR 2-10 TVR 2-10TG 10 10.5 13.6 31.7 25.7
TVR 2-12 TVR 2-12TG TR 2-12 12 13 19.2 36.6 30.6
No 5 (Yellow) Terminals
TVR 5-3 3 3.2 7.2 22.5 15.5
TVR 5-3.7 3.5 3.7 7.2 22.5 15.5
TVR 5-4 TVR 5-4TG TR 5-4 4 4.3 7.2 22.5 15.5
TVR 5-5 TVR 5-5TG TR 5-5 5 5.3 9.5 26 19
TVR 5-6 TVR 5-6TG TR 5-6 6 6.4 12 29.5 22.5
TVR 5-8L TVR 5-8LTG 8 8.4 15 34.2 27.2
TVR 5-10 TVR 5-10TG 10 10.5 15 34.2 27.2
TVR 5-12 TVR 5-12TG 12 13 19.2 38.6
Pre-Insulated and Uninsulated
Terminals and Connectors
Ring Terminals  Conductor Size: 0.5 – 6.0 mm2
7
Part Number Dimensions Length (L)
Nylon
Insulated
Vinyl Twin
Grip Insulated
Non
Insulated D W Insulated Non
Insulated
No 1 (Red) Terminals
TVB 1-10 TVB 1-10TG 10.7 2.4 21.7 15.7
TVB 1-18 TVB 1-18TG 18 2.4 29 23
TVB 1-11 TVB 1-11TG 11 3 22 16
TVB 1-14 TVB 1-14TG 14 3 25 19
No 2 (Blue) Terminals
TVB 2-9 TVB 2-9TG 9 2.8 20 14
TVB 2-18 TVB 2-18TG 18 23.4 29 23
No 5 (Yellow) Terminals
TVB 5-10 TVB 5-10TG 10 2.8 23 16
TVB 5-14TG 14 4.5 27
Blade Terminals  Conductor Size: 0.5 – 6.0 mm2

Part Number Dimensions Length (L)
Nylon
Insulated
Vinyl Twin Grip
Insulated
Non
Insulated D W
Insulated Non
InsulatedNylon Vinyl
No 1 (Red) Terminals
TVB 1-13H TVB 1-13HTG 18 3 28 29 23
TVB 1-13HW 18 4.7 28 29 23
No 2 (Blue) Terminals
TVB 2-13H TVB 2-13HTG 18 3 28 29 23
TVB 2-13HW 18 4.7 28 29 23
TVB 2-18HTG 18 3 28 29 23
No 5 (Yellow) Terminals
TVB 5-13H TVB 5-13HTG 17.5 3 30 30.5 23
TVB 5-13HW 17.5 4.7 30 30.5 23
Hooked Blade Terminals  Conductor Size: 0.5 – 6.0 mm2